

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
012.280.4	PP caps 31,5 x 18 threaded gold 100 pcs
012.460.2	PP caps 31.5 x 24 threaded gold 25 pcs
012.461.0	PP caps 31.5 x 24 threaded gold 100 pcs
012.462.8	PP caps 31.5 x 24 threaded gold 1,000 pcs

Made out of LDPE and alluminium varnished screw cap

And used for/as multifood pourer

Comply with EU Regulations

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test:

05.01 olio [oil]						
alimento [food class description]						
01.01 analcolica o alcol < 6% (acqua, sciroppo, limonata, caffè) [water, no-alcoholic drink, juice, lemonade, coffee]	08.01 aceto [vinegar]	01.02 con alcol >6%<20% [wine]	01.03 con alcol >20% [spirit]	X	05.01 olio [oil]	08.12 secco [dry]

OML (overall migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: passed the test
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: passed the test
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

Dual use - additives are absent

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs:
also suitable for baby-food packaging

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

The storage conditions are: no special requirements

The use conditions are : no special requirements

Signed and dated,
Beverlo, 27/09/2019



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Wij, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, België

Verklaart dat volgende artikelen

Artikel nummer	Omschrijving
012.280.4	PP caps. 31,5 x 18 gedraaid goud 100 st.
012.460.2	PP caps. 31,5 x 24 gedraaid goud 25 st.
012.461.0	PP caps. 31,5 x 24 gedraaid goud 100 st.
012.462.8	PP caps. 31,5 x 24 gedraaid goud 1.000 st.

Gemaakt van LDPE en aluminium gelakte schroefdop

En gebruikt voor/als multifood schenktuit

Voldoet aan de EU-verordeningen

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011

Hier volgen de voorwaarden voor het uitvoeren van de migratieproef:

05.01 olio [oil]						
alimento [food class description]						
01.01 analcolica o alcol < 6% (acqua, sciroppo, limonata, caffè) [water, no-alcoholic drink, juice, lemonade, coffee]	08.01 aceto [vinegar]	01.02 con alcol >6%<20% [wine]	01.03 con alcol >20% [spirit]	X	05.01 olio [oil]	08.12 secco [dry]

TML (totale migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen voldoen aan de limieten van de totale migratie: geslaagd
Rapporten van proeven inzake globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

SML (specifieke migratielimieten)

Wij verklaren dat de materialen de limieten van de specifieke migratie en de specifieke beperkingen in acht nemen: geslaagd
Rapporten van tests op globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar.

Dubbel gebruik - additieven zijn afwezig

[beschrijf de additieven voor tweërlei gebruik - indien aanwezig]

Deze producten kunnen in contact komen met de volgende soorten levensmiddelen:
Ook geschikt voor babyvoeding

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

De bewaarcondities zijn: geen speciale vereisten
De gebruiksvoorwaarden zijn : geen speciale vereistne

Getekend en gedateerd,
Beverlo, 20/7/18



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Nous, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Déclarons que les articles suivants

Numéro de l'article	Description
012.280.4	Capsules PP 31.5 x 18 préfiltrées or 100 pcs
012.460.2	Capsules PP 31,5 x 24 préfiltrées or 25 pcs
012.461.0	Capsules PP 31,5 x 24 préfiltrées or 100 pcs
012.462.8	Capsules PP 31,5 x 24 préfiltrées or 1.000 pcs

Fabriqué en Bouchon à vis en LDPE et aluminium verni

Et utilisés pour/comme verseur multi-alimentation

Sont conformes aux règlements de l'UE

- 1935/2004 et 2023/2006 (BPF)

- 10/2011

Voici les conditions de réalisation de l'essai de migration :

05.01 olio [oil]					
alimento [food class description]					
01.01 analcolica o alcol < 6% (acqua, sciroppo, limonata, caffè) [water, no-alcoholic drink, juice, lemonade, coffee]	08.01 aceto [vinegar]	01.02 con alcol >6%<20% [wine]	01.03 con alcol >20% [spirit]	X 05.01 olio [oil]	08.12 secco [dry]

LMG (limites de migration globale)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de migration globale : passé le test
Les rapports des tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

LMS (limites de migration spécifique)

Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de la migration spécifique et les restrictions spécifiques : passé le test
Les rapports de tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande.

Double usage - les additifs sont absents

Ces articles peuvent entrer en contact avec les types de denrées alimentaires suivants :
Convient également aux aliments pour bébés

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Les conditions de stockage sont : aucune exigence particulière

Les conditions d'utilisation sont : aucune exigence particulière

Signé et daté,
Beverlo, 20/7/18



Jorina Van Kerckhoven
Product Support Manager